
 

 

Monday 30th October: School returns & aut 2 clubs start 
Wednesday 3rd November: Year 3 Stone Age day* 
Tuesday 7th November: Year 3 cake sale 3.20pm* 
Thursday 9th November: Reception Forest School* 
Sunday 19th November: FOBs Re-gifting event (Y5/Y1)    
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at church 
1.30pm & 6pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night  (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)  
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term  

Monday 26th February: School returns  
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter 
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to know:   
Book Fair: Our autumn term book fair opens this Thursday. It can be accessed from the main entrance 
and card payments are available.   
Extra Curricular Clubs: Please note as the nights are darker this term, we expect all children to be 
collected by an adult (over 16yrs) from a club at 4.20pm. If you wish to make alternative arrangements, or 
you would like your child to walk home, please contact the club provider with this information.  
Bexton Adult Choir: Love to sing? Why not join our amazing Bexton Adult Choir for Christmas! All relatives welcome. Starts 
next Monday evening. Please sign up by Friday here https://forms.office.com/e/EDzeKVCzp6 

Curriculum Information 
This half term the children will be learning about these key topics in science, history or geography. A great way to support 
your child’s learning is to visit the library and find information books about these topics.  

 Science History Geography 

Year 1 Exploring Materials The Gun Powder Plot - 

Year 2 Identifying & Sorting Materials - London 

Year 3 Nutrition & Diet  - Settlements (Skara Brae) 

Year 4 States of Matter Anglo-Saxons - 

Year 5 Space Mayans - 

Year 6 Electricity Victorians - 

You can read more about the curriculum plans in our Long Term Curriculum Plan here.  

Happy Birthday 
A very happy birthday 
to Thomas and Isobel 
who had their 
birthdays before the 
holidays! Thank you 
for the lovely books. 
  

Miss Church Leaving  
It is with great sadness that we have to say 
goodbye to the wonderful Miss Church who has 
supported children across Bexton for 25 years! 
She has taken on a full time role at Astra Zeneca 
and will be finishing this Friday. Although we are 
incredibly sad to see her go, we wish her all the happiness in 
her new role and have made her promise to stay in touch!  

Nepal Donations 
A huge thank you for the donations for the special school 
in Nepal. Mrs Bentley says she’s had a fantastic response 
for Duplo and they now have three huge bags to deliver to 
the school. They’re still looking for things like wooden 
jigsaws (the peg type), and wooden early learning toys 
such as counting toys, threading beads, chubby crayons 
and pencils.  
Year 3 will be holding a cake sale on Tuesday 7th 
November after school to raise some additional 
funds for the school. Donations of cakes will be 
much appreciated. Please note ingredients for those with 
allergies.   

Uniform Donations 
We are seeking donations of Bexton fleeces 
and junior aged cardigans. If you have any 
that your child has grown out of, please drop 
them at reception. Please remove your 
child’s name otherwise it might end up back 
with them! 
Washing Lost Property 
We have lots of nearly new uniform collected from recent 
donations or lost property. If anyone is willing to wash and 
sort the uniform for a sale, please let the office know. Many 
thanks in advance.   
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